ME c Effective Date: Jan. 15t, 2025

Rate Schedule MCO & SSA

SUBJECT:
Seasonal Service

AVAILABILITY:

Available to consumers for service to stock water wells, residences, labor houses, and other miscellaneous uses
where the premises are not occupied or service is not used for periods aggregating more than six months per
year, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. Service need not be disconnected during periods of
no occupancy.

This schedule is not applicable to consumers for commercial seasonal service.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single-phase, 60 cycle, at available secondary voltages.
MONTHLY RATE:
e Facility Charge ..........cccooeveeiiiiieee, $38.00
e EnergyCharge......cc.cccooviviiiiiienececinnn. $.113

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $38.00 where 15 KVA or less transformer capacity
is required. For consumers requiring more than 15 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge
shall be equal to the transformer KVA. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of
this section, additional energy shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule. If the consumer
so desires, an annual minimum of $405.00 may be paid instead of the $38.00 monthly minimum.

AID TO CONSTRUCTION:
An Aid to Construction charge will be assessed according to the Line Extension Policy.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. If the bill is unpaid in 25 days, service is
subject to disconnection and a reconnect fee of six times the current base charge.

RATE ADJUSTMENTS:
Rate adjustments upward or downward, reflecting power costs, tax changes, changing economic conditions, and
other costs will be made by the Board of Directors to keep the Cooperative in a sound financial condition.



